

GR CASE NO : 110/2022

CIS NO : 101/2022

CNR NO : WBDJ080006022022

JO CODE : WB01512

Order No: 11 Date : 13.12.2022

Today is fixed for charge.

Both the Ld. A.P.P and the Ld. Advocate are present today.

Both the accused on C.B. are present today before this court by filing hazira.

The instant case record is taken up for consideration of Charge.

Perused the case record and all the materials therein.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that there is prima facie materials to frame charge against the accused person u/s 448/323/427/354/506/34 of Indian Penal Code.

As such charged is framed against the accused persons u/s 448/323/427/354/506/34 of Indian Penal Code.

The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Nepali Language to which they plead not guilty by saying “Kashur Chaina” and claim to be tried.

The Charge framed in one separate sheet be kept with the record.

To **06.03.2023** for Evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW 01.

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate (1st Class)
Kalimpong