

G.R. CASE NO 110 of 2022
CIS 101/ 2022.
CNR No. WBDJ 080006022022
JO CODE : WB 01349

Order No. 49 dated 04.02.2025.

Today is fixed for E/R of WA and Evidence.

Both the accused persons are present by filing Hazira.

Received a report from Kalimpong P.S. that the W/A against S.I Rohit Bhagat has been sent to the concerned P.S. However CSW-7 S.I Rohit Bhagat has once again failed to appear before the court today nor any intimation has been received from him.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that the present case has been pending since 2022 and vide Order No. 47 dated 06.11.24, due to the non appearance of CSW 7 namely SI Rohit Bhagat, WA had been issued against him and IC Kumarganj P.S had been strictly directed to execute the said WA. However, today neither any intimation has been received nor the said warrant has been executed by the I/C Kumarganj P.S. It is to be also noted that the present case has been pending since 2022 and the evidence has not concluded merely because of the non appearance of CSW7 namely Rohit Bhagat. Further, keeping in mind the the order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide letter No. 3919/RG dated 23.04.2024 wherein the Hon'ble Court has laid stress upon the reduction of long pending cases pending before the various courts in West Bengal, this court is of the opinion that for speedy disposal of this case, the appearance of CSW 7 and accordingly the execution of WA against him is of utmost importance.

In the above circumstances, Superintendent of Police, Dakshin Dinajpur is directed to execute the WA against CSW 7 namely S.I Rohit Bhagat through I.C Kumarganj P.S, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Let a copy of this order along with fresh WA upon CSW-7 be sent to Superintendent of Police, Dakshin Dinajpur for his perusal and compliance.

BC-II to comply.

Fix 21.03.2025 for E/R of WA.

s/d

Judicial Magistrate
Kalimpong