

G.R. CASE NO 110 of 2022
CIS 101/ 2022.
CNR No. WBDJ 080006022022
JO CODE : WB 01365

Order No. 55 dated 14.08.2025.

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Ld.A.P.P. is present.

Both the accused persons are absent and intends to be represented through Ld. Counsel u/s 355 BNSS.

Prayer for representation is allowed.

No witness has appeared before the court today.

Ld. A.P.P. failed to take step regarding supply of necessary documents for taking necessary steps for conducting evidence of CSW-07 through Video Conferencing.

Issue fresh W/W/A against C.S.W.-07.

I/C, Kalimpong P.S. to ensure strict adhearance of the same so that the witness cas be produced positively on the next date fixed as the case is pending since 2022 and it can be disposed off after evidence of CSW-07.

Fix 15.09.2025 for evidence.

Let a copy of this order along with the witness warrant be sent to the I/C, Kalimpong.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Police, Kalimpong for information.

s/d
Judicial Magistrate
Kalimpong